

Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707)882-2803 * Fax (707)882-2848

Warren Galletti, Superintendent Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources – Kelly Piper, Accounting Technician – Lisa Riboli, District Secretary

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN ARENA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT / POINT ARENA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AND MARCIA LOTTER

This agreement is to serve as a memorandum of understanding between the Arena Union Elementary School District / Point Arena Joint Union High School District hereinafter referred to as "Point Arena" and Marcia Lotter for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

Marcia Lotter shall provide the following services:

- A. "On call" assistance with assessments.
- B. Participation in IEP sessions.
- C. Monthly billing to Point Arena for hours served.

Point Arena shall provide the following:

A. Payment for services at the rate of \$75.00 per hour. There will be no charge for travel. Total sum not to exceed \$12,000.

SIGNATURES:

Warren Galletti, Superintendent Arena Union Elementary School District / Point Arena Joint Union High School District Date

Marcia Lotter, Psychometrist

Date

Board of Trustees Sal Martinez, Board President – Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board Victor Aparicio – Bob Gardiner — Crysten Cole — Aparna Wilder

Point Arena School District prohibits discrimination, intimidation, harassment (including sexual harassment) or bullying based on a person's actual or perceived age, ancestry, color, disability, ethnicity, gender, gender expression, gender identity, genetic information, immigration status, marital status, medical information, national origin, parental status, pregnancy status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, or association with a person or group with one or more of these actual or perceived characteristics.)